



Willard, Utah 84340 (435)734-9881

80 West 50 South Box 593

The Willard City Council of Willard City Corporation will hold a **City Council closed session and work session** meeting on **Tuesday, February 13, 2024**. The work session will start before the regular city council meeting at the Willard City Offices 80 W 50 S. The meeting will begin promptly at **4:00 p.m**. The agenda will be as follows:

4:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order

Motion to go into a closed session to discuss strategy sessions to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation. Negations for real property.

2. Return to regular work session for discussion.

3. Adjourn

/s/ Susan Obray City Recorder, Willard City Posted February 6, 2024